Concho Valley Workforce Development Board Public Service Announcement

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE MEDIA CONTACT: Kelly Barraza

DATE: September 9, 2002 PHONE: (915) 655-2005

EMAIL: kelly.barraza@twc.state.tx.us

REQUEST FOR PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENT (PSA) FOR 60-SECOND SPOT

Crockett County Judge Johnny Jones would like to introduce Kelly Barraza, a community auditor conducting research for the Concho Valley Workforce Development Board, to the citizens of Crockett County.

The Board is implementing a Community Audit Demonstration Project grant by conducting research to determine employer and employee needs in Crockett County. The community audit will begin with an employer survey followed by worker interviews.

Judge Jones is very excited about this project, looks forward to assisting Ms. Barraza and the Concho Valley Workforce Development Board, and ensures Crockett County is involved in planning to meet its workforce development needs.

For more information about the community audit or if anyone has any questions, please contact Kelly Barraza at (915) 655-2005.

The Community Audit Demonstration Project is 35% federally funded by the Department of Labor in the amount of \$49,827, 30% funded by the Concho Valley Workforce Development Board, and 35% by regional partners.

End ###